

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 506 of 2022**

**With
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 507 of 2022**

=====

**JIGNESH BHARATKUMAR DALWALA PROP. OF BALAJI FASHION
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MR CHETAN M PANDE(11886) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR MATAFER R PANDE(3952) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR MOHDDANISH M BAREJIA(10612) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 23/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Though the matter is called out twice, neither the applicant nor learned advocate for the applicant Mr. Matafer R. Pande has remained present.

In view of the above, let **bailable warrant be issued against the applicant** for a sum of Rs.10,000/-, making it returnable on **05.05.2026**. Commissioner of Police, Surat, is directed to ensure about the execution of bailable warrant issued by this Court on or before the returnable date.

SUCHIT

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)